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IN THE MATTER OF THE EDUCATION 
CERTIFICATE OF 

Jacob Greene 
Certificate No. 446518C 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

------------------------------) 

OPP No. D11-08-041 

FINAL ORDER OF 
REVOCATION 

COMES NOW the Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction (OSPI), under the 

authority granted by the laws of the state of Washington, having reviewed the file of the above-

referenced case, and having considered the entire evidence contained therein, does hereby revoke 

the Washington Education Certificate, No. 446518C, of Jacob Greene, based on the Findings of 

Fact and Conclusions of Law set fOl1h below: 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

1. Jacob Greene was issued a Washington Education Certificate, No. 446518C, on August 

10,2007. That certificate currently remains valid. 
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2. On July 18, 2011, the Office of Professional Practices (OPP), within OSPI, received 

information through the National Association of State Directors of Teacher Education and 

Certification database, that the state of Oregon had taken action against Jacob Greene's teaching 

credentials. 

3. Between an unknown date in 2009 and September 18, 2009, Jacob Greene, a Fred Meyer 

employee, knowingly and voluntarily participated in a scheme with at least five other persons to 

unlawfully remove merchandise from the Fred Meyer store located in Warrenton, Oregon and 

then sell the merchandise.. The estimated value of property taken from Fred Meyer was more 

than $50,000; WalTenton Police Department Incident RepOlt #W20094291 and Clatsop County 

Circuit Court Number 09-1337. 

4. On September 18,2009, Jacob Greene was arrested by Warrenton Police Department for 

Theft I (Aggravated), Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 164.57, for unlawfi1lly and knowingly 

committing theft of merchandise and conspiring with others to commit theft of merchandise from 

Fred Meyer.; WmTenton Police Department Incident Report #W20094291 and Clatsop COlmty 

Circuit Court Number 09-1337. 

5. On September 18, 2009, Jacob Greene completed a Warrenton Police Department 

Volwltary Statement Form. Among other statements, Jacob Greene admitting to stealing from 

Fred Meyer for approximately seven months and selling stolen items on eBay; WmTenton Police 

Department Incident Report #W20094291 and Clatsop County Circuit Court Nlmlber 09-1337. 
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6. Oil October 30,2009, ffil Indictment was filed in the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon 

for the County of Clatsop charging Jacob Greene of Aggravated Theft in the First Degree ffi1d 

Conspiracy to Commit Aggravated Theft in the First Degree, ORS 164.057; Clatsop County 

Circuit Court Number 09-1337. 

7. On January 29,2010, Jacob Greene signed a Defendant's Petition to Enter Plea of Guilty, 

in the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Clatsop, stating: "On Sept (sic) 18, 

2009 I agreed wi (sic) others to commit the crime of theft from Fred Meyer and I personally 

committed theft of property from Fred Meyer"; Clatsop County Circuit Court Number 09-1337. 

8. On Jffimary 29, 2010, in the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of 

Clatsop, Jacob Green was found guilty by plea of Thefiin the First Degree, ORS 164.055, and 

sentenced; Clatsop County Circuit Court Nmnber 09-1337. 

9. On May 16, 2011, the Teacher Stffi1dards ffild Practices Commission of the State of 

Oregon issued a Default Suspension of Right to Apply Order, suspending Jacob Greene's Oregon 

license for one year. 
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10. On August 2, 2011 and October 18, 2011, Jacob Greene was sent notice that OSPVOpp 

had opened an investigation and, per Revised Code of Washington (RCW) 28A.410.090, notified 

Jacob Greene of his opporhmity to respond to the allegations of misconduct. As of Febmary 24, 

2012, Jacob Greene has not provided a response to OPP. 

11. Good moral character and personal fitness is a continuing requirement to maintain a 

Washington educational certificate. 
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CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

1. 9SP1 has jurisdiction over Jacob Greene and over the subject matter of this action. 

2. OSPI has shown by clear and convmcmg evidence that the Washington Education 

Certificate, No. 446518C, ofJacob Greene, should be revoked, as provided for in WAC 181-86-

075. 

3. Jacob Greene has violated RCW 28A.4ID.090, WAC 181-86-013, and/or WAC 181-86-

014. 
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ORDER 

Therefore, it is hereby ordered that the Washington Education Certificate, No. 446518C, 

of Jacob Greene be revoked. 

DATED This __ 1_ ... --'7'----_ day of_----c,I-A-I--'J,pl-'r'---·~l -'( _____ , 2012. 
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RANDY 1. DORN 
Superintendent of Public Instruction 
State of Washington 

Alan Burke, Ed.D. 
Deputy Superintendent 
K-12 Education 
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